

This product was produced in a home kitchen not subject to public health inspection that may also process common food allergens. Allergens include but not limited to nuts, milk, soy, eggs and wheat.

Ingredients: Hi-gluten flour, water, barley malt syrup, salt, yeast, corn meal and rice flour. Additional ingredients for each variety:

Pumpernickel (Rye flour, rye chops, roasted barley flour, caraway seeds, molasses)

Seeded Rye (Rye flour, caraway seeds)

Garlic (dried garlic)

Onion (dried onion)

Everything (sesame seeds, poppy seeds, dried garlic, dried onion, salt)

Cinnamon Raisin (raisins, brown sugar)

Sourdough (sourdough starter – flour, water)

Pretzel (butter, sodium hydroxide)

Egg (whole eggs)

Wheat (whole wheat flour)

Blueberry (dried blueberries, brown sugar)

Poppy Seed (poppy seeds)

Sesame Seed (sesame seeds)

Banana Walnut (bananas, walnuts)

Cranberry Walnut (dried cranberries, walnuts)